Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party to Manufacture et fabrique de montres et chronometres Ulysse Nardin Le Locle S.A. previously recorded on Reel 014383 Frame 401. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ludwig OECHSLIN	05/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacture et fabrique de montres et chonometres Ulysse Nardin Le Locle S.A.	
Street Address:	Rue du Jardin 3	
City:	Le Locle	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-2400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6802645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-663-7901 Phone:

Email: smoses@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Mion

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q75567

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Mion

Total Attachments: 2

500554309

source=Q75567-Assn1#page1.tif

source=Q75567-Assn1#page2.tif

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office			
	N FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY			
	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?			
Ludwig Oechslin	ULYSSE NARDIN S.A.			
	Rue du Jardin 3			
	CH-2400 Le Locle			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	SWITZERLAND			
□. yes ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
X Assignment	l ''			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes			
☐ Other				
7 D M . 0.0000				
Execution Date: May 9, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
d T	d die 1 de Galer en Berdien in			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
10/441,274				
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)			
John H. Mion, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No.			
	19-4880			
DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.	TO BE ON THE PROPERTY OF THE P			
4 / ·	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	nation is true and correct and any actuation copy to a nate copy of the			
	4 10 . 0000			
John H. Mion Reg. No.	August 13, 2003 18,879 Date			
John H. Mon Reg. No.	10,017 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
	Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231				

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment		
Whereas, I/We,	Ludwig Oechslin	of
Switzerland		
hereinafter called assign ESCAPEMENT FOR TIM	nor(s), have invented certain improvements in	
LOCAL LIMENT FOR THE		and the state of t
and executed an applica	ation for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or	a plant
May 4,2003 r	nanufacture et fabrique de montres et Chronon Manufacture et fabrique de montres et Chronon Nanufacture et Chronon Le Loc	metres 94 0 cle 5.A
	Rue du Jardin 3	
	CH-2400 Le Locle	
•	Switzerland	
(assignee), desir	res to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application a finited States patents to be obtained therefor;	and
Now therefore,	for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledg	ed,
assignee, its successors invention disclosed ther under 35 U.S.C. §119, any Letters Patent grant successors and assigns; necessary by the assigned os by the assignee.	e named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above to and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application a rein for the United States of America, including the right to claim and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers definee in connection with the United States application when called the	a priority to issue tits temed apon to
Pennsylvania Avenue, (Application number _/	thorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21 NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number, filed	
and application number	r of said application when known.	•
Date: 9 May 2003	(Me)	<u>, and a state of the state of </u>
	s/ Ludwig Oechslin	
Date:		And the second s
	s/	
Date:	s/	
Date:		
	s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 06/02/2008